

**CONTACT:** Tricia Johnson

**VP Marketing and Communications** 

618-297-9860

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Legence Bank Announces New Community Bank President -- Evansville, Indiana

Eldorado, IL—Corporate Headquarters for Legence Bank, is pleased to announce the following new Community Bank President for Evansville, Indiana:

### **Kevin Carrico – Community Bank President**

Kevin Carrico has been named Community Bank President at Legence Bank. Carrico, chairman of Brescia University's board of trustees, has 33 years of experience in banking, including time as President of National City Bank's Owensboro operation, and Senior Vice President and regional manager at PNC Bank, managing 11 branches and 90-plus employees in western Kentucky. Most recently, he was Senior Vice President and Chief Market Officer for First Security Bank in Owensboro, Bowling Green, Lexington, and Evansville.

"Kevin Carrico will be a tremendous asset to our senior leadership team of Legence Bank," said Kevin Beckemeyer, the bank's President and CEO. "His many years of experience in a variety of roles will be a great benefit to our company as we continue to enhance and build our company."

Carrico has served in many roles within the financial industry including; branch manager, consumer loan officer, business banker, commercial loan officer, market manager, area bank president and regional manager. Carrico's community involvement includes: Past Board President of Cliff Hagan Boys & Girls Club Board, Past Vice President of Finance for the Wendell Foster's Board, and current Board of Trustee Chairman for Brescia University. He earned his bachelor's degree from Brescia University and numerous banking certifications throughout the past 33 years. In addition to his community involvement, he served as a Board Member for the American Institute of Banking and participated in Leadership of Kentucky in 2008.

We are excited to have Kevin Carrico join the Legence Bank team. Carrico will be responsible for the overall management of our Evansville, Indiana team. He will be implementing opportunities for growth to include; increased deposits and loans, new business relationships, and enhanced customer service. Carrico brings a deep understanding of logistical, managerial and operational dynamics crucial for our customers'. Beckemeyer said, "He is excited about

Kevin's ability to collaborate and build relationships. His enthusiasm and passion for the community bank model is infectious."

# Legence Bank

The Bank's board, management and staff are excited to welcome Kevin Carrico to the team. With over a century of history and a legacy of caring, personal service, Legence Bank is forging ahead into the future, continuing its strategic goal of providing the communities it serves with a premier financial institution and state of the art technology and conveniences, while remaining independently owned and committed to our most valuable asset: our customers. For more information, visit LegenceBank.com.

Legence Bank Member FDIC, EOHL

--END--

### PHOTO:



**Kevin Carrico**